GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223016525IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/10/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(1)

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (North),

, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

EE, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No.-I, Irrigation & Waterway

Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the During Monsoon Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liners protection works (148 M) in Block-Samserganj and Dhuliyan Municipality in P.S.-Samserganj and Dist.-Murshidabad during 2022-23 (SCHEME ID--IW/DR/T-008-2223), Project ID:- IW222374691S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project During Monsoon Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liners protection works (148 M) in Block-Samserganj and Dhuliyan Municipality in P.S.-Samserganj and Dist.-Murshidabad during 2022-23 (SCHEME ID--IW/DR/T-008-2223), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

During Monsoon Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liners protection works (148 M) in Block-Samserganj and Dhuliyan Municipality in P.S.-Samserganj and Dist.-Murshidabad during 2022-23 (SCHEME ID--IW/DR/T-008-2223)

Project ID:

IW222374691S000

Address :

Block-Samserganj and Dhuliyan Municipality in P.S.-Samserganj and Dist.-Murshidabad.

Administrative Approval: Rs 14992000 (One Crore Forty Nine Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

Si No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	92000
2	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7500000
3	2024-25	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7400000
Total					14992000

Date: 16/03/2023

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223039005FA00 Dated 13/03/2023.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 16/03/2023

Memo No: GO2223016525IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (RWABA) West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F&N)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

. SCHEME ID: IW/DR/T-008-2223

Name of the Main Scheme: During Monsoon Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liners protection works (148 M) in Block-Samserganj & Dhuliyan Municipality in P.S. -Samserganj and Dist.-Murshidabad during 2022-23. comprising 2 Nos. of sub-estimates as per list shown below

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Emergent palliative restoration work having a length of 125 m on R/B of river Ganga between Chainage14605 to 14730, Ward no. 17 & 18 under Dhulian Municipality, P.SSamserganj, DistMurshidabad.	13028710.81	387029.73
2	Palliative restoration work to reduce the intensity of damages on the Right bank of river Ganga for a length of 23.00 m in between Ch.22030 m to Ch.22060 M at VillDurgapur, G.P.: Nimtita, Block and P.S.: Samserganj. DistMurshidabad under Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division NoII of Ganga Anti-Erosion Divison-I	1529616.02	45893.07
Total:		14558326.83	432922.80

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 14991249.63

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department